
 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G27883

G28012

G27836
G27926
G28147
G28148
G28149
G28150
G28152
G28156

G27945

G28038
G28044
G28045
G28046

G27946

G28031
G28035

G27839

G27996
G27999

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area
Ship Shoal Area
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

South Timbalier Area, South 

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

South Timbalier Area, South 

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

   92

  604

  195
  228
   18
   53
   60
   61

  104
  149

  293

   17
   61
   62
   63

  298

  957
 1001

  352

  152
  239

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

405 Total Tracts

106

106
0

Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

106 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

298 Tracts Remaining
-

As of March 28, 2006

ConocoPhillips Company

Hunt Oil Company

Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

Seneca Resources Corporation

Mariner Energy, Inc.

00056

00064

00222

00276

00282

00560

00818

LEASE SALE 198 CGOM STATISTICS

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, March 28, 2006, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 198.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1 Tracts - Bids Rejected



G28102
G28138
G28139
G28140
G28141
G28142
G28143
G28144
G28145
G28189
G28190

G28132
G28135

G27978

G28154
G28159
G28160
G28161
G28162
G28163
G28164

G28043

G28006

G27792

G27997
G27998

G27793
G27851
G27852
G27902

G28085

G27844

G27915

G27923
G27925

Green Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Lund
Lund

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Viosca Knoll

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

West Cameron Area
Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
Eugene Island Area

Green Canyon

Vermilion Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area

 1009
  636
  637
  675
  681
  719
  890
  891
  892
   47
   48

  446
  490

  520

  136
  177
  178
  179
  221
  222
  223

   37

  443

  223

  160
  203

  252
   72
   90
   19

  560

   16

  301

  104
  221

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Petrobras America Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Hydro Gulf of Mexico, L.L.C.

Noble Energy, Inc.

Energy Partners, Ltd.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC

Samson Offshore Company

00981

01207

01284

01500

01819

02058

02169

02237

02266

02277

02312

02377

02397



 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G27820
G27845
G27846
G27947

G27880
G27881
G27882

G27900

G27920
G27921

G27811
G27812
G27814
G27815
G27816
G27817
G27870
G27871
G27891

G27892

G27893

G27894

G27895

G27929
G27930
G27931
G27932
G27933
G27995
G28088
G28089
G28091
G28092
G28096
G28105
G28113
G28114
G28146

G27905

East Cameron Area
Vermilion Area
Vermilion Area
South Timbalier Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, North 

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area

West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
West Cameron Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
Vermilion Area, South Addition
South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

South Marsh Island Area, South 

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Mississippi Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Walker Ridge

Eugene Island Area

   53
   18
   19

  306

   57
   59
   75

  282

   14
   25

  626
  627
  640
  641
  646
  647
  400
  401
  197

  198

  201

  202

  203

  326
  327
  335
  336
  337
  128
  611
  612
  650
  651
  697
   98

  312
  313
   14

   31

Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.

Republic Exploration LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Fidelity Exploration & Production Company

02407

02479

02481

02543



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 13, 2006

G27787

G28090

G28021

G27822
G27827
G27935

G27832
G27835
G27856

G27922

G27802

West Cameron Area

Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
South Timbalier Area

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
Vermilion Area

Ship Shoal Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

  175

  648

  697

   77
  125
   73

  165
  180
  141

   86

  346

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Bois d'Arc Properties, LP

Lymac Exploration and Production, LLC

Marlin Coastal, L.L.C.

Pearl Exploration and Production USA Ltd.

02579

02647

02668

02765

02780

02807

02872

G28059 Green Canyon   215
Remington Oil and Gas Corporation01704

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on March 16, 2006.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


