Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 198 CGOM STATISTICS

As of March 28, 2006

106 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

+ 0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

106 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

405 Total Tracts

106 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected 298 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, March 28, 2006, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 198. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Company	1		
		G27883	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	92
		G28012	Mississippi Canyon	604
00064	Hunt Oil Company			
		G27836	East Cameron Area	195
		G27926	Ship Shoal Area	228
		G28147	Walker Ridge	18
		G28148	Walker Ridge	53
		G28149	Walker Ridge	60
		G28150	Walker Ridge	61
		G28152	Walker Ridge	104
		G28156	Walker Ridge	149
00222	Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Ir	nc.		
		G27945	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	293
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G28038	Green Canyon	17
		G28044	Green Canyon	61
		G28045	Green Canyon	62
		G28046	Green Canyon	63
00282	Dominion Exploration & F	Production, Inc	.	
		G27946	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	298
		G28031	Mississippi Canyon	957
		G28035	Mississippi Canyon	1001
00560	Seneca Resources Corporation			
		G27839	East Cameron Area, South Addition	352
00818	Mariner Energy, Inc.			
		G27996	Mississippi Canyon	152
		G27999	Mississippi Canyon	239

00981	Anadarko Petroleum Cor	poration		
		G28102	Green Canyon	1009
		G28138	Atwater Valley	636
		G28139	Atwater Valley	637
		G28140	Atwater Valley	675
		G28141	Atwater Valley	681
		G28142	Atwater Valley	719
		G28142 G28143	Atwater Valley	890
		G28144	Atwater Valley	891
		G28144 G28145	Atwater Valley	892
		G28189	Lund	47
				47
0.4.0.0 -	5.1.4.1.1	G28190	Lund	48
01207	Petrobras America Inc.			
		G28132	Atwater Valley	446
		G28135	Atwater Valley	490
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.			
		G27978	Viosca Knoll	520
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.			
01000	101712 201 0071, 1110.	G28154	Walker Ridge	136
		G28159	Walker Ridge	177
		G28160	_	177
			Walker Ridge	176
		G28161	Walker Ridge	
		G28162	Walker Ridge	221
		G28163	Walker Ridge	222
	.== 00000000000000000000000000000000000	G28164	Walker Ridge	223
01819	ATP Oil & Gas Corporation			
		G28043	Green Canyon	37
02058	LLOG Exploration Offsho	re, Inc.		
		G28006	Mississippi Canyon	443
02169	Hydro Gulf of Mexico, L.L	C.		
	•	G27792	West Cameron Area	223
02237	Noble Energy Inc	021102	vvoor oumoron / nod	220
02231	Noble Energy, Inc.	007007	Minelania (One	400
		G27997	Mississippi Canyon	160
		G27998	Mississippi Canyon	203
02266	Energy Partners, Ltd.			
		G27793	West Cameron Area	252
		G27851	Vermilion Area	72
		G27852	Vermilion Area	90
		G27902	Eugene Island Area	19
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (D	Deepwater) Ind	C.	
	`	G28085	Green Canyon	560
02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC		Croon Carryon	000
02312	MCMORALLOIL & Gas ELC		Manasilian Anas	40
		G27844	Vermilion Area	16
02377	MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC			
		G27915	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	301
02397	Samson Offshore Compa	any		
		G27923	Ship Shoal Area	104
		G27925	Ship Shoal Area	221
			•	

02407	Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.		
	G27820	East Cameron Area	53
	G27845	Vermilion Area	18
	G27846	Vermilion Area	19
	G27947	South Timbalier Area, South	306
		Addition	
02479	Republic Exploration LLC		
	G27880	South Marsh Island Area	57
	G27881	South Marsh Island Area	59
	G27882	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	75
	G27900	South Marsh Island Area, North Addition	282
	G27920	Ship Shoal Area	14
	G27921	Ship Shoal Area	25
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	Ship Shoul / wou	20
02 10 1	G27811	West Cameron Area, South Addition	626
	G27811 G27812	West Cameron Area, South Addition	627
	G27812 G27814	West Cameron Area, South Addition	640
	G27814 G27815	West Cameron Area, South Addition	641
	G27816	West Cameron Area, South Addition	646
	G27817	West Cameron Area, South Addition	647
	G27870 G27870	Vermilion Area, South Addition	400
	G27676 G27871	Vermilion Area, South Addition	401
	G27871 G27891	South Marsh Island Area, South	197
		Addition	
	G27892	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	198
	G27893	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	201
	G27894	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	202
	G27895	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	203
	G27929	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	326
	G27930	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	327
	G27931	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	335
	G27932	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	336
	G27933	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	337
	G27995	Mississippi Canyon	128
	G28088	Green Canyon	611
	G28089	Green Canyon	612
	G28091	Green Canyon	650
	G28092	Green Canyon	651
	G28096	Green Canyon	697
	G28105	Atwater Valley	98
	G28113	Atwater Valley	312
	G28114	Atwater Valley	313
	G28146	Walker Ridge	14
02543	Fidelity Exploration & Production Com	pany	
	G27905	Eugene Island Area	31

02579	Tana Exploration Company LLC			
	G27787	West Cameron Area	175	
02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA			
	G28090	Green Canyon	648	
02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC			
	G28021	Mississippi Canyon	697	
02765	Bois d'Arc Properties, LP			
	G27822	East Cameron Area	77	
	G27827	East Cameron Area	125	
	G27935	South Timbalier Area	73	
02780	Lymac Exploration and Production,	LLC		
	G27832	East Cameron Area	165	
	G27835	East Cameron Area	180	
	G27856	Vermilion Area	141	
02807	Marlin Coastal, L.L.C.			
	G27922	Ship Shoal Area	86	
02872	Pearl Exploration and Production USA Ltd.			
	G27802	West Cameron Area, West Addition	346	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 13, 2006

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on March 16, 2006. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

01704 Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

G28059 Green Canyon 215